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BEVERAGES

Below you will find a small selection of our beverage and wine offer, because the range is very
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versatile: from non-alcoholic aperitifs to wine rarities — we will be happy to advise you in a personal

conversation about the perfect beverage accompaniment to your menu or buffet.

Non-alcoholic beverages

Magnus Imperial mineral water, sparkling or plain
Magnus Imperial mineral water, sparkling or plain

Coca Cola ¥4

Coca Cola light ¥/#%12. Coca Cola zero V312
Fanta 3, Sprite 3

Red Bull Energy /%

Niehoffs Vaihinger juices
- apple, orange, grape

Schweppes

- Bitter Lemon¥*°, Tonic Water?’, Ginger Ale?, Wild Berry!
Thomas Henry

- Tonic Water °

Fever-Tree

- Indian Tonic Water °, Mediterranean Tonic 1°

- Wild Berry

Bionade Holunder

Aperitif

Campari with orange juice / with soda
Lillet cocktail (Lillet Blanc 17 %
with Wild Berry or Tonic Water or Prosecco)
Hugo (Prosecco with elderberry blossom syrup, mint & lime)
Aperol Sprizz
Kir Royal (Champagner, Créme de Cassis)
Crodino Spritz — non-alcoholic -
(Crodino Bitter, Cantor non-alcoholic sparkling wine)
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Champagne and prosecco

Beer

Sartori Prosecco DOC Brut

Lanson Black Label Brut

Lanson Rosé Label Brut

Crémant Pinot Brut, Frederik Janus, Palatinate

Sartori Prosecco DOC Brut

Lanson Black Label Brut

Lanson Rosé Label Brut

Crémant Pinot Brut, Frederik Janus, Palatinate

Beer on tap
Beck’s Pils
Beck’s Pils

Bottled beer

Franziskaner wheat beer

Franziskaner wheat beer dark & crystal
Franziskaner wheat beer non-alcoholic

Beck’s Pils non-alcoholic
Leffe Brune
Vitamalz non-alcoholic

Hot beverages

Espresso

Double Espresso
Espresso macchiato
Café au lait
Cappuccino

Latte macchiato
Cup of coffee

Cup of coffee decaf
Hot chocolate

Pot of coffee / tea
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The ATLANTIC Wineworld offers a wide selection
of wines from all over the world in all our hotels
of the ATLANTIC Group.

In the Wineworld you will find wines by the glass
and wines by the bottle.

White wine

Germany

Pinot blanc QbA
Winery Karl Pfaffmann, Palatinate

»,Grohsartig“ QbA
Winery Groh, Rhinehessen

Pinot gris BIO QbA
Winery Wittmann, Rhinehessen

Riesling BIO QbA
Winery Wittmann, Rhinehessen

Pinot blanc QbA
Winery Friedrich Becker, Palatinate & Alsace

Austria

Gruner Veltliner BIO D.A.C
Winery Loimer, Kamptal

Italy

Chardonnay Simboli DOC
Winery Cantina La Vis, Trentino

Roero Arneis DOSCG
Winery Bruno Giacosa, Piedmont

France

Sancerre Blanc Le Tournebride Bio, AOC
Winery Vincent Gaudry, Sancerre

0.201
0.751

0.201
0.751

0.201
0.751

0.201
0.751

0.751

0.201
0.751

0.201
0.751

0.751

0.751
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€ 8.50
€ 29.00

€ 9.00
€ 31.00

€ 12.50
€ 42.00

€ 12.50
€ 42.00

€ 49.00

€ 10.00
€ 36.00

€ 9.00
€ 31.00

€ 57.00

€ 57.00
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South Africa
Kleine Rust 0.201 € 8.50
Stellenrust Winery, Stellenbosch 0.751 € 29.00

New Zealand

Sauvignon Blanc 0.751 € 51.00
Winery Mount Nelson, Marlborough

Rosé

France
Aix Rosé 0.201 € 12.50
Winery Saint Aix, Provence, Aix 0.751 € 42.00

Red wine

Germany
Pinot noir QbA 0.201 € 9.00
Winery Karl Pfaffmann, Palatinate 0.751 € 31.00
Ursprung 0.201 € 10.00
Winery Markus Schneider, Palatinate 0.751 € 36.00
Pinot Noir ,,B“, QbA 0.751 € 49.00

Winery Friedrich Becker, Palatinate & Alsace

Italy
Chianti Colli Senesi Farnetella 0.201 € 11.00
Winery Felsina, Tuscany 0.751 € 39.00
Langhe Nebbiolo Perbacco, DOCG 0.751 € 49.00

Winery Vietti, Piedmont

France
Chéateau Les Rosiers 0.201 € 8.50
Winery Les Rosiers, Bordeaux 0.751 € 29.00
Saint-Emilion Grand Cru 0.751 € 68.00

Winery Chateau Valade, Bordeaux, Saint-Emilion
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Spain
Altos Ibéricos Rioja DOCa 0.201 € 10.00
Winery Miguel Torres, Rioja 0.751 € 31.00
Lindes De Remelluri, DOCa 0.751 € 43.00

Winery Bodegas Remelluri, Rioja Alavesa

Australia
Stickleback Red 0.201 € 8.50
Heartland Wines, Langhorne Creek 0.751 € 29.00
Directors’ Cut Shiraz 0.751 € 64.00

Heartland Wines, Langhorne Creek

South Africa
Jan Fiskaal Merlot 0.201 € 8.50
MAN Family Wines, Coastal Region 0.751 € 29.00

Sparkling wine

Germany

ATLANTIC Sparkling wine extra dry 0.101 € 7.00
Schloss Affaltrach, Baden-Wirttemberg 0.751 € 42.50
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Digestif and spirits (excerpt)

Aquavit and Herbal cordials

Aalborg Jubilaums Aquavit 42 % 2cl € 4.00
Linie Aquavit 41.5 % 2cl € 4.50
Jagermeister 35 % 4cl € 6.50
Ramazzotti 30 % 4cl € 7.00
Grappa

Grappa di Julia Superiore 38 % 2cl € 7.50
Grappa Nonino Chardonnay 40 % 2cl € 9.00
Fruit brandy

Rust Apple/pear 40 % 2cl € 8.50
Rust Williams pear 40 % 2cl € 10.00
Rust Plum 40 % 2cl € 11.50
Liqueur

Baileys Irish Cream ¥> 17 % 4cl € 6.00
Sambuca Molinari 40 % 4cl € 6.50
Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur * 20 % 4cl € 6.00
Brandy / Cognac

Carlos 140 % 4cl € 9.00
Remy Martin V.S.0.P. 40 % 4cl € 12.00
Whiskey / Scotch

Jack Daniel’s * 40 % 4cl € 9.00
Jim Beam * 40 % 4cl € 9.00
Chivas Regal 12 years 40 % 4cl € 10.50
Vodka / Gin / Rum

Absolut Vodka 40 % 4cl € 9.00
Tanqueray Gin 47.3 % 4cl € 9.00
Havana Club 3 years 40 % 4cl € 9.00

We will be happy to provide you with additional beverages on request. Please feel free to contact us!

1 = Colourants / 2 = Antioxidant / 3 = Acidifier / 4 = Preservatives /
5 = Milk / 9 = Caffeine / 10 = Quinine / 12 = Sweetener / 14 = Taurine



